APPENDIX A

CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET REGISTRATION SERVICE BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

				Date .	3-9-89	_
	Full name <u>JEFF N</u>	lontague				
		(no initia	als if you can possil	oly get full name)	•
	Social Security Number					
	Address	,		13		,
•	City Topeka				66604	·
I	Date of Birth $\frac{7-17}{2}$	'-54		This is important	and should be exact.)	<u>\$</u>
,	Approximate age	34	(To be used C	NLY when date	of birth is not known.)	
F	Religion <u>Catholic</u>		Nationality			
C	Occupation <u>Teache</u>	r - Seaman I	High School			
E	ducation <u>College</u>	Graduate - 5	Washburn Univ	ersity - De	gree: M.A. Gr.	Pt. 40
ν	Veight170	Height _	5'10"	Race	aucasian	
C	olor of hair <u>Dark</u>	Brown	Color of eye	es <u>Blu</u>	e	
C	utstanding characteristi	ics or interests	Extremely Int	elligent: D	rama, Administr	ation
~	arried or single S	ingle (Children	0		
_				_	ames, if possible)	
S	oouse's name			 		
Se	couling connections:					
7	nit No. City 126 Topek: pecial recognition <u>Du</u>		E, EA, 79			<i>i o # (20050</i> 0 ut
	spended or denied regi llegations of so		es to male s		m teaching afte	r
						7
MAR 17	1989		Signed/_	rial/hu	Luman	
F. STA	ROM NO	red		SCOUT EX	_	
14	JUN 1	199 9	CouncilJA	YHAWK AR	EA #197	
	JOSEPH L.	ANGLIM				
		_				

June 26, 1989

Bonald L. Townsend Scout Executive Jayhawk Area Council, No. 197

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Jeff Montague

Dear Don:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter. This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent Confidential File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

ag

cc: North Central Region

EKING O'KILEY



Helle Paul. Unfortunatly, there is nothing else. The school will not make a statument atter ten, "He is on medical Made and his continued will make de rentired." The stirle & unvalued (2) also will and make a station He approached to a convent commettee for runstation I and was dened "To much gruy." Wish I had more info worting in this case is Black or white "

1)72

READY FOR FILE

MAY 24 1989

JULIF FATON

Donald L. Townsend Scout Executive Jayhawk Area Council, No. 197

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Jeff Montague

Dear Don:

May 23, 1989

I appreciate the material previously sent concerning the above named individual. We have pratically everything we need, but feel that any additional information you could give us would strengthen our refusal of registration anywhere in the country.

Can you get a statement in writing from the school or is there to be any legal action which would help to support our case?

Please give us any material that would help us. as we want to protect youth across the country.

Thanks again for your help.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

ag

cc: North Central Region

WATS CALL FORM

		CALL DACK REQUES!	בט			
COUNCIL #	10 K=1	PHONE NO:				
CALLER: TOPSKA, KS	is in Eg.	POSITION:				
,		PROBLEM				
REGISTRATION	VETERA	NS	EXPLORING			
SCOUTING		BOYS' LIFE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
UNIT # DIST. #	EXP. DATE	TRANSMITTAL #	FILM #			
JEFF M	ONTABU	· E				
TALKED TO	As of	/)(E)() B	40 (70.1			
Townseng,	SE B	N REVIEW	2 PROCEDU			
			-			
PLL FEEL	1/2 5	40 m x x x x	- HE			
REGISTERE	Ø					
,						
						
						
		NAME _	PAUL ERNOT			
		DATE	JUL ERNST 3-29-89			
R/S-433 3/13/86-clf-567r						
J/ 1J/ 0U-C 11-JU / 1		וותנ				

March 21, 1939

READY FOR FILE

MAR 2 1 1989

Mr. Donald L. Townsend Scout Executive Javhawk Area Council, No. 197

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENCIAL

SUBJECT: JEFF MONTAGUE

Dear Don:

We appreciate the material which you recently sent concerning the above named individual. This is most helpful to our file and will enable us to identify Mr. Hontaque should be attempt registration with the Boy Scouts of America in some other location.

We would like to know if there is to be any legal action taken related to the alleged sexual advances. If this is to come to trial, we would like to have this information, so that we can have a complete file that will substantiate refusal of registration anywhere in the country.

Thanks for your help in completing this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director Registration Service

eko

cc: North Central Braton



JATHAWK AREA COUNCIL

Boy Scouts of America

1020 Monroe P O Box 851 TOPEKA KANSAS 66601 (913) 354-8541

SCOUTING/USA

March 9, 1989

<u>leff Montague</u>

Topeka, Ks. 66604

Dear Mr. Montague:

Recently, the Jayhawk Area Council has received several phone calls from volunteers in the Seaman High School District. After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be suspended. We are therefore compelled to request that you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that BSA Membership is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone. We reserve the right to suspend registration whenever there is a concern that an individual may not meet the high standards of membership which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a council review committee, please write to me, explaining your version of the facts supporting your claim that your registration as a BSA member should be reinstated.

Sincerely yours

Richard Crawford

President



BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

National Office 1325 Walnut Hill Lane P.O. Box 152079, Irving, Texas 75015-2079 214-580-2000

March 8, 1989

Mr. Don Townsend, SE Jayhawk Area Council 1020 Monroe, Box 851 Topeka, KS 66601

Dear Don,

This letter is to document our phone conversation related to information I received by phone from Mr. Stan Thompson of Topeka, Kansas. Today, March 8, 1989, Mr. Thompson called me to alert the BSA that he had been told that Jeff Montegue of Topeka, Kansas had been suspended from his teaching position at Seaman High School for inappropriate conduct with a male foreign exchange student. Mr. Thompson stated that he received this information from a student. This student knew Jeff Montegue through Scouting. According to Mr. Thompson this student asked an assistant principal when Mr. Montegue would likely return to his duties and was told that his return was unlikely.

This letter is my request to you to pursue this matter and determine appropriate action.

Sincerely

Roy L√Williams National Director Boy Scout Division

bw

cc: Paul Ernst, S100 David Park, S400 ::

Remove from Subramp 5 to 9999 f Jeff Montague
Topeka to 66604

Topeka to follow to Rejectation
for confidential file

July 1, 1968 and July 1, 1973. Adult staff must have been born before July 1; 1968. I hereby apply for a leadership position for the 1989 National Jamboree, and prefer consideration for the following: Mark box with "1" or "2" for staff a leadership position for the 1989 National Jamboree, and prefer consideration for the following: Mark box with "1" or "2" for staff a leadership position for the following: Mark box with "1" or "2" for staff a leadership position for the following: Mark box with "1" or "2" for staff a leadership position for the following: Mark box with "1" or "2" for staff a leadership position for the following: Mark box with "1" or "2" for staff a leadership position for the following: Mark box with "1" or "2" for "2" for staff a leadership position for the following: Mark box with "1" or "2" for "2	120	* k *	` \$\			p	or at Council	/ Jean	~	
TOP IN TO THE STATE OF THE STAT	In to Spice Sorve	CP-1988	55						National Office	Use
TABLE NATIONAL JAMBOREE, BOY SCOURS OF AMERICA, STAFF APPLICATION An Offer of Service Planse print one sister in each space — cross shart, you are making three copies. Asserting the print of the sister in each space — cross shart, you are making three copies. Asserting three parts are point on the sister in each space — cross shart, you are making three copies. Asserting three parts are point on the sister in each space — cross shart, you are making three copies. Asserting three parts are point on the sister in the sister i	Hed Pinal Syl	lawk, Counce		TC	PEKA K	5		NS i Franc N	.35	05
An Offer of Service Pages print one latter in each series — press hard, you are making three copies. AREAL LUS	جى چى	5207.72/20				·		<u> </u>		
Please print one latter in each space — press hard, you are making three copies. Please print one latter in each space — press hard, you are making three copies. Please				_ JAMBOR	•			STAFF AP	PLICATIO	N
Agover of P.D. Address Line Integral 5 Weepin C.D. T.D. M. Address Line Integral 5 Weepin C.D. M. Address Line Integral 5 Weepin C.D. M. Integral 5 Weepin M.	W COLLE	J GF Bill		Please print on				ee copies.	RENTE	HCLLS
Additional Agentes Live Integral Memory Mem						. r - r - r - r - r - r - r - r - r - r 				
Additional Address Use State	JEFF			PLON	TAGUE			Qate of f	∃ırın Sei	
State SP Code City State SP Code DEC 1 1885 Jambores staff positions are open to men and women who meet required qualifications. A youth staff member must have been born between July 1, 1988 and July 1, 1988. Adult staff must have been born between July 1, 1988. Inserting and July 1, 1988. Inserti	Address—Street	or A F.D.				Height 5 // '	_Weight /6C		Year M/F	7
Sau 2P Code TICK CON TICK CONTROL STATE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE CODE COD	Additional Addra	ss Line				Area Code and Tele	phone No.			
Jamboree staff positions are open to men and women who meet required qualifications. A youth staff member must have been born betweer July 1, 1963. Adult staff must have been born before July 1, 1963. I hereby apply for a leadership position for the 1989 National Jamboree, and prefer consideration for the following: Mark box with "1" or "2" for start and 2d preferences: See reverse side for staff skills needed. Youth STAFF (Pieck box if applying for youth staff.) Youth STAFF (Pieck box if applying for youth staff.) Position									MC OF	
July 1, 1968 and July 1, 1973. Adult staff must have been born before July 1; 1968. Inhereby apply for a leadership position for the 1989 National Jamboree, and prefer consideration for the following: Mark box with "1" or "2" for 1st and 2d preference: See reverse side for staff skills needed. Youth staff (Check box if applying for youth staff.) Position		KH] DI	EC 1 19	gg)
Thereby apply for a leadership position for the 1999 National Jamboree, and prefer consideration for the following: Mark box with "1" or "2" for stand 2d preference: See reverse side for staff skills needed. Youth Staff (Check box if applying for youth staff) Position			s are open to	o men and wo	nen who meet	required qualif	ications. A youth	staff member r	nust have bee	en born betweer
YOUTH STAFF (Check box if applying for youth staff.) SUBCAMPS Position	July 1, 1968 I hereby app	and July 1, oly for a lead	. 1973. Adult Iership positi	staff must havion for the 1989	ve been born to National Jam	pefore July 1, 19	968.			
SUBCAMPS Position Position Position Position Position Position Position Position Position SAPPONATIONAL OFFICE USE COUNTRY Position SAPPONATIONAL ENCAPPMENT SAPPONATIONAL ENCAPPMENT Position SAPPONATIONAL ORIGINAL SAPPONAL ENCAPPONAL Date Position Position Position Position Position SAPPONAL CAPPONAL Date SAPPONAL DATE S					skilis needed.					•
Position Previous Jamboree Positions Scoutify Position Previous Jamboree Positions Security Secu	_	TAFF (Check b	ox if applying f	or youth staff.)			. [FOR NA	TIONAL OFFIC	E USE
Position Position Position Position Successful Successfu	_			🔲 Р	osition			Scou	tera	ft
JAMBOREE HE ADQUARTERS Position SHC CLS Position Previous Jamboree Positions	REGIONAL EN	NCAMPMENT					1	C. suu	pline.	(<u>d</u>
Position SHC US Position PREVIOUS JAMBOREE POSITIONS SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS 19 % QALLY ATTIVITIES Scouter's key (year) 15 % 19 % QALLY ATTIVITIES Scouter's key (year) 15 % 19 % QALLY ATTIVITIES Scouter's key (year) 15 % 19 % QALLY ATTIVITIES Scouter's key (year) 15 % 19 % QALLY ATTIVITIES Scouter's key (year) 15 % 19 % QALLY ATTIVITIES Scouter's key (year) 15 % 19 % QALLY ATTIVITIES Scouter's key (year) 15 % 19 % QALLY ATTIVITIES Scouter's key (year) 15 % 19 % QALLY ATTIVITIES Scouter's key (year) 15 % 19 % QALLY ATTIVITIES Scouter's key (year) 15 % 10 % QALLY ATTIVITIES Scouter's key (year) 15 % 15 % QALLY ATTIVITIES Scouter's key (year) 15 % QALLY ATTIVITIES 15 % QALLY ATTIVI	Position _				osition				70	
SCOUTING POSITIONS HELD PREVIOUS JAMBOREE POSITIONS SPECIAL QUALIFICATIONS 19 50 to 19 50 Security STER 19 APACY ATTIVITIES Scouter's Key (year) 19 Security Secur	. /							<u>s.ca</u>	mp 5	
19 15 to 19 30 Security Street 19 31 DALLY ATTIVITIES Scouler's Key (year) 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	•			Р	osition				l	
19 SC to 19 SA TRAINING CHR 19 77 2M ASST SM Scouter's Award (year) 17 7. MC335 Currently registered in Scouting as COCIE ADVISER 19 Wood Badge Course (year) 17 - MC335 Currently registered in Scouting as COCIE ADVISER Date Bads received (year) 17 1. MC335 What special skill do you have that would help to place you in a staff assignment? CAIP DIRECTOR CAIR BADGGREE IN THEATRE DIRECTED APARCK 45 PROIX CTICNS DESIGNED APARCK IN PREDICTION ATTORNOON OCCUPATION AND IT APARCK IN PREDICTION OF STANDING TO PREDICTION A STANDING TO THE COLOR OF STANDING TO PREDICTION OF STANDING TO PREDICTION OF STANDING TO PREDICTION OF STANDING TO PREDICTION OF STANDING TO THE COLOR OF STANDING THE COLOR OF STANDING THE STANDING TO THE COLOR OF STANDING THE STANDING TO THE COLOR OF STANDING THE					~	i				TIONS
What special skill do you have that would help to place you in a staff assignment? CAPP DIRECTCR - CYIS, BA DECIDED IN THEATRE DIRECTED APPROX 45 PROVIDENTIANS List hobby, occupation, and trade skills you are proficient in (enter five; see list on reverse side): 1. SHCUS							<u> [ES</u>			
Currently registered in Scouling as COCE ADVISION What special skill do you have that would help to place you in a staff assignment? CAPP DIRECTOR - CYRS, BA DEGREE IN THEATRE DIRECTED APPROX 45 PROX CTIONS DESIGNED APPROX IN PROXIMATION AND TORRESTED APPROX 45 PROXIMATIONS DESIGNED APPROX IN PROXIMATION AND TORRESTED APPROX IN PROXIMATION DESIGNED APPROX IN PROXIMATION AND TORRESTED APPROX IN PROXIMATION DESIGNED APPROX IN PROXIMATION AND TORRESTED APPROX IN PROXIMATION DESIGNED APPROX IN PROXIMATION AND TORRESTED APPROX IN PROXIMATION DESIGNED APPROX IN PROXIMATION AND TORRESTED APPROX IN PROXIMATION DESIGNED APPROX IN PROXIMATION AND TORRESTED APPROX IN PROXIMATION DESIGNED APPROX IN PROX IN P					11 20 1	SST 3/1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
What special skill do you have that would help to place you in a staff assignment? CATH PIRECTCR - CYKS, BADEGISE IN THEATRE DIRECTED APRICA 45 PRODUCTIONS, DESIGNED APRICA (C. PREDUCTION ACTOR List hobby, occupation, and trade skills you are proficient in (enter five: see list on reverse side): 1. SHOULS 2. RADIC 4 TV 3. CAMPFIRES 4	19 % to 19	83 Lax:	<u>= 17271 = </u>	<u>트라</u> 19						
THEATRE DIRECTED APPROX 45 PRODUCTIONS DESIGNED APPROX (C. PRIDUCTIONS DESIGNED) APPROX (C. PRIDUCT			J			······································				
List hobby, occupation, and trade skills you are proficient in (enter five: see list on reverse side) 1. SHCL3 2. RADIC \$\frac{1}{1}\$ \$\frac{1}{2}\$ \$\frac	What special s	kill do you hav	e that would he							
2. RADIC STV 3. CAMPERES 4			DIRECT				us, Desie	NEN APPR	PEX GO	ORE DUCTION
Name and address of present employerUSD3f_5///_SY &LY/NANTCf_2EKIHKSCGS Permission to ask employer for reference? Nes	List hobby, occ	Cupation, and tr	rade skills you	are proficient in (e	nter five; see list o	on reverse side):				
Permission to ask employer for reference? Yes No If accepted, I agree to pay jamboree fee, and to provide transportation to and from jamboree, as axplained on reverse. I have had a recent medical exam by a physician licensed to practice medicine, and know of no reason why my health would limit full jamboree participation. If accepted, I will provide the Jamboree Medical Report form, Please see information on reverse. I understand and agree to the Jamboree Staff Understanding as-shown on the reverse of this application. Personal Personal Solution of the reverse of this application. Parenits or quarterness signature(s), I appearance in appearance application. Parenits or quarterness signature(s), I appearance is application. Parenits or quarterness signature(s) application. Parenits or quar	1. SHOW	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ		2.	RADIC Y	. TV		3. CAMPE	IRES	
Permission to ask employer for reference? Yes No faccepted, I agree to pay jamboree fee, and to provide transportation to and from jamboree, as explained on reverse. I have had a recent medical exam by a physician licensed to practice medicine, and know of no reason why my health would limit full jamboree participation. If accepted, I will provide the Jamboree Medical Report form, Please see information on reverse. I understand and agree to the Jamboree Staff Understanding as shown on the reverse of this application. Personal personal as a special provide the Jamboree Medical Report form, Please see information on reverse. I understand and agree to the Jamboree Staff Understanding as shown on the reverse of this application. Parents or quarterness signature(s), I appearance application. Parents or quarterness signature(s), I appearance application of the parents of the paren	4			5.						
If accepted, I agree to pay jamboree fee, and to provide transportation to and from jamboree, as explained on reverse. I have had a recent medical exam by a physician licensed to practice medicine, and know of no reason why my health would limit full jamboree participation. If accepted, I will provide the Jamboree Medical Report form, Please see information on reverse. I understand and agree to the Jamboree Staff Understanding as shown on the reverse of this application. Personal signature	Name and add	ress of presen	t employer	ISD 375	11.34 h	LYMAN	TOPEKIL,	KS 66609	<u> </u>	
If accepted, I agree to pay jamboree lee, and to provide transportation to and from jamboree, as explained on reverse. I have had a recent medical exam by a physician licensed to practice medicine, and know of no reason why my health would limit full jamboree participation. If accepted, I will provide the Jamboree Medical Report form, Please see information on reverse, I understand and agree to the Jamboree Staff Understanding as-shown on the reverse of this application. Personal signature Scripting Positive Community Personal Speaking Scripting deals Hew adult Adult Camping and including (including uniform and insignial) (examplifies Scout relates record experiences) Excellent Good Fair Poor REGIONAL APPROVAL Date 12 - 18 NATIONAL APPROVAL Date	Permission to a	ask employer f	or reference?	iX Yes □ N	10		,			
practice medicine, and know of no reason why my health would limit full jamporee participation. If accepted, I will provide the Jamboree Medical Report form, Please see information on reverse. I understand and agree to the Jamboree Staff Understanding as shown on the reverse of this application. Personal signature Parents) or quardants) signature(s). If applicant is under 19 FOR COUNCIL APPRAISAL: Scouting Positive participation (including record attitude participation (including religious life) form and insignal form and insignal applicance. (including unit religious life) form and insignal form and insignal form and insignal approval. Date 12 Security Participation (including religious life) form and insignal form and insignal approval. Date 12 Security Participation (including religious life) form and insignal approval. Date 12 Security Participation (including religious life) form and insignal part				/ \	tation to and from	amboree, as expla	uned on reverse. Tha	ve had a recent me	dical exam by a n	hysician licensed to
Personal/signature Personal/signature Parentis) or quarrhants) signature(st. if appecant is under 18) FOR COUNCIL APPRAISAL: Schuling record attitude participation (including religious life) form and insignal) Speaking ability Scouting ideals How adult Agult Camping and distribute Scouting ideals	practice medic	ine, and know	of no reason w	ny my health wo	uld limit full jamod	oree participation	If accepted, I will pr	ovide the Jambore	,	•
FOR COUNCIL APPRAISAL: Scritting record Positive attitude Community participation (including unifolding religious life) Fair Poor	niformation on	reverse. Lunde	erstand and agi	ree to the Jambor	ee Statt Understat	nding as snown on	the reverse or this a	ippication.		
FOR COUNCIL APPRAISAL: Scripting record attitude Destitive attitude Destitive (including unifoliation (including unifoliation (including unifoliation) (including un	- Jiff 11	15 Ulieni		<u> </u>	7-14 72	شنئبنـــ				
Scritting record attitude attitude participation (including religious life) Personal appearance (including religious life) Poor Excellent Good Fair Poor COUNCIL APPROVAL Date 1/3/3/3/ REGIONAL APPROVAL Date 1/2 X X X X X X X X X	FOR COUNC	()			0.00	ششت	racents) or go	erments) Signaturens), ii adi	pecant is unner in	
Excellent Good Fair Poor eOUNCIL APPROVAL Date 5/15/1/ REGIONAL APPROVAL Date 12 -1 - 88 NATIONAL APPROVAL Date	TON COOKS	Schuling	Positive						1	
Excellent Good Fair Poor Poor BEGIONAL APPROVAL Date 12 1 8 NATIONAL APPROVAL Date LEGIONAL APPROVAL DATE		record	attitude	(including	(including uni-			relates	1	
POOT POOT POOT POOT REGIONAL APPROVAL Date 12-1-88 NATIONAL APPROVAL Date LEVINGE MATIONAL APPROVAL Date	Excellent			rengious iile)	iaim and insiduis			to others		
POOR POOR POOR REGIONAL APPROVAL Date 12-1-88 NATIONAL APPROVAL Date POOR REGIONAL APPROVAL DATE POOR REGIONAL APPROVAL DATE POOR REGIONAL APPROVAL DATE										
Dearl fit tome the Kempu										
	1	, , ,	9/ 5/50	RE	1/2		1-88	NATIONAL APPRO	VAL Date	
	1 to more				- je				Signature	

March 8, 1989

Mr. Don Townsend, SE Jayhawk Area Council 1020 Monroe, Box 351 Topeka, KS 66601

Bear Don,

This letter is my request to you to pursue this matter and determine appropriate action.

Sincerely,

Roy L. Williams Bational Director Rey Scout Mivision

1351

cc: Paul Ernst, \$100 David Park, \$400